Table S1 List of primers used in this study for Dioscorea cayenensis and D. rotundata accessions evaluation, including primer name, base pair (BP) range, number of bands (NB), percentage of polymorphic bands (PB) and polymorphic information content (PIC)   

	Nome
	BP range
	NB
	PB (%)
	PIC
	

	Dca2*
	187-193
	3.0
	33.0
	0.54
	

	       Dca3*
	202-220
	3.0
	100.0
	0.58
	

	Dca4*
	276-290
	3.0
	67.0
	0.59
	

	Dca5*
	200-250
	4.0
	100.0
	0.66
	

	Dca6*
	190-210
	3.0
	33.0
	0.55
	

	Dca8*
	197-205
	2.0
	50.0
	0.34
	

	Dca9*
	175-205
	3.0
	67.0
	0.55
	

	Dca10*
	140-195
	3.0
	33.0
	0.57
	

	Dca11*
	77-83
	4.0
	75.0
	0.67
	

	Dpr3F12**
	40-67
	4.0
	100.0
	0.70
	

	Mean
	-
	3.2
	56.8
	0.57
	


* Primers developed by Silva et al. (2014); ** Primer developed by Tostain et al. (2006)

